

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

PROJECT: 2014 ITS Program - North Area
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. CMAQ-5401(685)
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1453
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 7/23/2014

				Director's Estimate		Gerstner Electric Inc.		Reinhold Electric, Inc.		TGB, Inc.	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ROADWAY ITEMS											
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$38,159.00	\$38,159.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$50,711.00	\$50,711.00	\$22,300.00	\$22,300.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$54,258.00	\$54,258.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$91,370.00		\$24,300.00		\$42,200.00		\$66,908.00

COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS

904-29.14	Post, Extension, 4-1/2" O.D. x 14', Aluminum, w/Mounting Hardware and Post Cap	Each	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,186.36	\$3,559.08	\$827.00	\$2,481.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
904-43.48	Controller, Fully Actuated, (8 Phase Timer, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 58"H x 30"W x 17"D, Wired for 4 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and Termination Housing, TS2, Type 2	Each	2	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$14,351.87	\$28,703.74	\$13,415.00	\$26,830.00	\$14,800.00	\$29,600.00
904-43.88	Controller, Fully Actuated, (8 Phase Timer, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 55"H x 44"W x 26"D, Wired for 8 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and Termination Housing, TS2, Type 2, w/Battery Backup	Each	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$18,222.60	\$18,222.60	\$18,190.00	\$18,190.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
904-49.35	Detector, Vehicle Induction Loop, Card Rack Mtg., 2 Channel, w/Delay and Extension Timing and Relay Outputs	Each	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$170.61	\$1,364.88	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
904-49.52	Software License, PTZ Camera	Each	4	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$117.47	\$469.88	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	14849	\$10.00	\$148,490.00	\$9.64	\$143,144.36	\$10.00	\$148,490.00	\$7.50	\$111,367.50
904-54.00	Conduit, 4"	L.F.	309	\$20.00	\$6,180.00	\$25.67	\$7,932.03	\$21.00	\$6,489.00	\$22.50	\$6,952.50
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$690.37	\$690.37	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
904-85.36	Cable, Communication, Fiber Optic, 36 Fibers (30 Single-Mode and 6 Multi-Mode)	L.F.	18280	\$4.50	\$82,260.00	\$3.22	\$58,861.60	\$3.05	\$55,754.00	\$2.50	\$45,700.00
904-88.01	Pull Box, Single, Concrete	Each	3	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,984.88	\$5,954.64	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	45	\$750.00	\$33,750.00	\$903.94	\$40,677.30	\$810.00	\$36,450.00	\$950.00	\$42,750.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$193.49	\$1,741.41	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
904-95.30	Removal of Preformed Pull Box	Each	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$110.84	\$554.20	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
904-97.33	Removal of Existing Controller Cabinet	Each	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$139.76	\$419.28	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
906-49.51	Pan Tilt Zoom (PTZ) Internet Protocol Video Surveillance Camera System (Camera w/Bracket, Lightning Surge Protector, Managed Ethernet Switch, and Misc. Cables) (Installed by Others)	Each	4	\$7,300.00	\$29,200.00	\$8,113.96	\$32,455.84	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$31,200.00
906-85.81	Cable, Communication, PTZ Camera, #24 Gauge, 4 Pair (Shielded) (Installed by Others)	L.F.	810	\$2.00	\$1,620.00	\$0.47	\$380.70	\$1.00	\$810.00	\$0.65	\$526.50
906-92.00	School Zone Beacon Wireless Communication Equipment (Installed by Others)	Each	3	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$4,916.71	\$14,750.13	\$4,395.00	\$13,185.00*	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$380,680.00		\$359,882.04		\$348,309.00**		\$322,546.50

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS

608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	255.9	\$500.00	\$127,950.00	\$59.29	\$15,172.31	\$75.00	\$19,192.50	\$95.00	\$24,310.50
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$127,950.00		\$15,172.31		\$19,192.50		\$24,310.50

PROJECT TOTAL

\$600,000.00 \$399,354.35 \$409,701.50*** \$413,765.00

*Corrected from \$4,395.00
 **Corrected from \$339,519.00
 ***Corrected from \$400,911.50